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<130> 49663 (71758)
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<160> 23

<170> PatentIn Ver. 2.1
<210> 1

<211> 12

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Seguence:

oligonucleotide

<400> 1
aattgcggcc gc

<210> 2

<211> 24

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Seqguence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

oligonucleotide

<400> 2
actgggatcc aaatgagtct tcgg

<210> 3

<211> 32

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

oligonucleotide

<400> 3
actggcggec gccaaacgac ccaacacccg tg

Synthetic

12
Synthetic

24
Synthetic

32



<210> 4

<211> 44

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Description of Artificial Sequence: Probe

<400> 4
cccacctgga tctcccagat ttgtgaggaa ggttgctgga gagc

<210> 5

<211> 45

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Description of Artificial Sequence: Probe

<400> 5
ggaaagccct gctggctcca agatggctga gggaaaggtc tacgg

<210> 6

<211> 36

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Description of Artificial Sequence: Primer

<400> 6
tagtggatcc catgcagaga gaaaccgaag tacgtg

<210> 7

<211> 26

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Description of Artificial Sequence: Primer

<400> 7
gctacagagt gaagtcatgg atcctg

<210> 8

<211> 28

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Description of Artificial Sequence: Primer

44

45

36

26



<400>

8

ggtctgtgtt ccatatgacg tcagtacg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

attacatatg ggtcctaact taggtcagaa ctcagatgc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

cgttccetgt gatgccacgt tgactgagaa aagctttg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

9

39

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Description of Artificial Sequence:

9

10

38

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Description of Artificial Sequence:

10

11

40

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Description of Artificial Sequence:

11

Primer

Probe

Probe

tgagaaagtc caaaaactcg gggtaccatt ccaccataga

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

ggagttaacc tggttgtgtc tcagcagttt ctttggactc ctgtg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

12

45

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Description of Artificial Sequence:

12

13

13

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Probe

28

39

38

40

45



<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

<400> 13
gatccgttaa cgc

<210> 14

<211> 13

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

<400> 14
ggccgegtta acg

<210> 15

<211> 28

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

<400> 15
ggattcaaag gttaccttat gtggccac

<210> 16

<211> 23

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

<400> 16
gccccaaagg cctaccegcet tcce

<210> 17

<211> 28

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

oligonucleotide
<400> 17
aattcggceg gcoceccgeggg gegegeeg

<210> 18
<211> 28

Linker

Linker

Primer

Primer

Synthetic

13

13

28

23

28



<212> DNA
<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

oligonucleotide

<400> 18
aattcggcge gceccecgecggg gccggcecyg

<210> 19

<211> 46

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

oligonucleotide

<400> 19

Synthetic

Synthetic

gtctctactt tactaaaaat acaaaaatta gccaggtgtg gtggtg

<210> 20

<211> 40

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

oligonucleotide

<400> 20

Synthetic

gtcacaggge tgagggaagg agacaagagc ctggacagca

<210> 21

<21l1l> 25

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Seguence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

<400> 21
atcctttctc ttgaccatgg ccatc

<210> 22

<211> 25

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Seguence

<220>

<223> Description of Artificial Sequence:

Primer

Primer

28

46

40

25



<400>

22

gctggaccac agccgcagcg tcatg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

23

17

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Description of Artificial Sequence:

oligonucleotide

23

tgtctccceg tcccaat

Synthetic

25

17
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